

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2480/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CRLA No.208/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOTILAL YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2014.

In the meantime the State of Bihar is directed
to ascertain as to whether the twelve years sentence
has been undergone by the petitioner is with
remission or without remission.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum- PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER