

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.2480 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6576 & 6577 OF 2014**

(Applications for bail and exemption from filing Official  
Translation)

**MOTILAL YADAV**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF BIHAR**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List in the month of July, 2014.**

**In the meantime the State of Bihar is directed to ascertain as to whether the twelve years sentence has been undergone by the petitioner is with remission or without remission."**

It is submitted that no document has been filed by the counsel for the sole-respondent (State) so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp